

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2542-2544/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in RP No. 461/2006 & MFA No. 3955/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TPT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SOMASHEKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned to next week.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master